Tab set 18 °C To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David A. Wright Dennis A. Nivens Michael S. Munoz	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 16, 2000	Street Address: One Space Park City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/596,811 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TRW Inc., Patent Counsel Internal Address: Law Department, E2/6051	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: One Space Park City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278 DO NOT	8. Deposit account number: 20-1515 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Michael S. Yatsko Name of Person Signing	sation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
1. Name of conveying pa	arty(ies):		
Reginald (N	IMI) Jue Don	ninic P. Carrozza	
 			
Additional n	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No X	
2. Name and address of rec	oniving partu(ing)		
2. Name and address of fed	cerving party(les).		
Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
	State: ZIP:		
	State: ZIP:		
Internal Address:			
Ctuart Address			
Street Address: City:	State: ZIP:		
Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	X	
4. Application number(s) o	or patent number(s):		
If this document is being f	iled together with a new application, the execution date of	f the application is:	
A. Pate	ent Application No.(s) B. Pate	nt No.(s)	
-			
Ad	lditional numbers attached? Yes No	X	

ASSIGNMENT

		dequacy and receipt of which are
hereby acknowledged, we <u>David A</u>		
Munoz, Reginald (NMI) Jue, and Dor		
Hermosa Beach, California; Hermo	osa Beach,	California; Redondo Beach,
California; Manhattan Beach, Calif	<u>fornia; and</u>	<u>l Redondo Beach, California</u> do
hereby sell and assign to TRW Inc.		
California, an Ohio corporation,		
right, title and interest in and t		
APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING A TRANSP	MISSION POV	VER THRESHOLD OF A SATELLITE
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM which has be		
application for United States Pate June 21, 2000	ent which which which which will be set on the second terms of the	we executed respectively, on 2000
June 16, 2000		June 21, 2000 and
June 16, 2000 August 22, 2000 , and a	any and all	l applications for patent and
patents therefore in any and all	countries,	including all divisions,
reissues, continuations, and exter		
priority date of the first filed a	application	n in the United States, and
authorize and request any official		
issue any patent on said improvement	ents or res	sulting therefrom to said TRW
Inc., or its successors or assigns	s, and agre	ee that on request and without
further consideration, but at the		
to TRW Inc. or its representatives	s or nomine	ees any facts known to us
respecting said improvements and t	testify in	any legal proceeding, sign all
lawful papers, execute all division	onal, conti	inuing, and reissue
applications, make all rightful or	aths, and g	generally do everything possible
to aid TRW Inc., its successors, a		
proper patent protection for said	invention	in all countries.
1		,
1	· ·	
h, c 2/5/ , 2000	Inventor:	David A. Wright
		David A. Wright
Marc 16, 2000	Inventor:	Cei a. Min
1		Dennis A. Nivens
\mathcal{A}		n 1 10 n.
pue 16, 2000	Inventor:	flesher 5/10
	/	Michael S. Muhoz
JUNE 21 , 2000	Inventor:	- KONING DO
- CONC 21 , 2000	invencor.	Reginald (NMI) Jue
Λ		00
Aug 22 , 2000	Inventor:	Loming tayere
•		Dominic P. Carr ez za

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
· ·
on June 11,2000 before me, Lornal Schott personally appeared David A. Wright
personally appeared <u>David A. Wright</u>
within instrument and acknowledged to me the he she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
-
Commission # 1236694 WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public - California &
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003
Mary John Mil
(SEAL)
(CDAII)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On June 16 2000 before me, Lorna L. Schott
personally appeared <u>Dennis A. Nivens</u>
personally known to me -or- proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the helpshe executed the same in
his her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.
LORNAL SCHOTT WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 1236694
Notary Public - California \$\frac{1}{2}\$ Los Angeles County
My Cornm. Expires Oct 27, 2003
Notary Public
(SEAL)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA))ss	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
on <u>Une 6,200</u> before me, <u>Lorna L. Schott</u> personally appeared <u>Michael S. Munoz</u> <u>personally known to me or X</u> proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acte executed the instrument.	
LORNA L SCHOTT Commission # 1236694 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003 WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(SEAL)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
on Done 21,2000 before me, Lorna L. Schott personally appeared Reginald (NMI) Jue	
personally appeared Reginald (NMI) Jue personally known to me -or- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acte executed the instrument.	
LORNA L SCHOTT Commission # 1236694 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003 Notary Public Notary Public	

Docket No. 22-0110

(SEAL) STATE OF CALIFORNIA)ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES Lynn E. Cabiles on August 22,200 before me, personally appeared ______Dominic P. Carrozza personally known to me -or- X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the (he) she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. LYNN E. CABILES Commission # 1260124 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

(SEAL)

My Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2004

RECORDED: 10/18/2000